CONTACT DIRECTORY FOR
GLOBAL TRANSACTION
BANKING SALES SPECIALISTS

CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA

CASH MANAGEMENT

Central & South America Todd Timmerman, Director, International Treasury Services
Sales; Toronto, ON, CANADA tel: (416) 933-1261 todd.timmerman@scotiabank.com

Chile Ingrid Kollner, Alternative Channels Manager; Santiago, CHILE
tel: (562) 692-6865 fax: (562) 692-6364 ikollner@scotiabank.cl

Costa Rica Jorge Carrera, International Manager, San Jose, COSTA RICA
tel: (506) 210-4762 fax: (506) 210-4547 jorge.carrera@scotiabank.com

El Salvador Valentin Arrieta, Manager; San Salvador, EL SALVADOR
tel. (503) 2234-4442 fax: (503) 2234-3493 valentin.arrieta@scotiabank.com.sv

Peru Cesar Ferreyros, Corporate Products Manager, Lima, PERU
tel: (511) 211-6000 ext. 6766 fax: (511) 211-6822 cesar.ferreyros@scotiabank.com.pe

TRADE FINANCE

Central & South America Jim Liddell, Vice-President, International Sales,
Toronto, ON, CANADA
tel: (416) 866-7585 fax: (416) 866-4979 jim.liddell@scotiabank.com

Brazil George Tome, Chief Representative; Sao Paulo, BRAZIL
tel: 55 (11) 3168-4737 ext. 112 fax: 55 (11) 3071-1688 george.tome@scotiabank.com

Chile John Escuti; Manager, Santiago, CHILE
tel: (562) 692-6237 fax: (562) 692-6258 jescuti@scotiabank.cl

Costa Rica Claudio Amador, International Manager; San Jose, COSTA RICA
tel: (506) 210-4138 fax: (506) 210-4510 claudio.amador@scotiabank.com

El Salvador Gilberto Serarols, Manager, San Salvador, EL SALVADOR
tel: (503) 2236-4202 fax: (503) 2226-6384 gilberto.serarols@scotiabank.com.sv

Panama Marisin Dominguez de Baxter, International Account Manager;
Panama City, PANAMA
tel: (507) 208-7761 fax: (507) 208-7702 marisin.baxter@scotiabank.com

Peru Antonio Esquivel, Head; Lima, PERU
tel: (511) 211-6000 ext. 6259 fax:(511) 211-6967 antonio.esquivel@scotiabank.com.pe

Venezuela John Stevens, Vice President; La Hoyada, VENEZUELA
tel: (58) 212-505-5925/5920 fax: (58) 212-505-5926 john.stevens@scotiabank.com

FOREIGN EXCHANGE

Central & South America John Nicholson, International Vice President;
Toronto, ON, CANADA
tel: (416) 866-4519 john.nicholson@scotiabank.com

CORRESPONDENT BANKING

Caribbean & Latin America Eugene Mattison, Director; Toronto, ON, CANADA
tel: (416) 933-2294 fax: (416) 866-2843 eugene.mattison@scotiabank.com

Argentina Armando Feira, International Representative; Buenos Aires, ARGENTINA
tel: 54 (11) 5-237-0432 fax: 54 (11) 5-237-0432 armando.feira@scotiabank.com

Brazil George Tome, Chief Representative; Sao Paulo, BRAZIL
tel: 55 (11) 3168-4737 ext. 112 fax: 55 (11) 3071-1688 george.tome@scotiabank.com

Chile John Escuti; Manager, Santiago, CHILE
tel: (562) 692-6237 fax (562) 692-6258 jescuti@scotiabank.cl

Costa Rica Claudio Amador, International Manager, San Jose, COSTA RICA
tel: (506) 210-4138 fax: (506) 210-4510 claudio.amador@scotiabank.com

Panama Brittannia Amaya, International Senior Account Manager; Panama City, PANAMA
tel: (507) 208-7708 fax: (507) 208-7702 brittannia.amaya@scotiabank.com

[~ o * Peru Alice Plenge, Manager; Lima, PERU
- SCOtlabank tel: (51-1) 221-8431 fax: (51-1) 222-6088 alice.plenge@scotiabank.com.pe

Venezuela John Stevens, Vice President; La Hoyada, VENEZUELA
tel: (58) 212-505-5925/5920 fax: (58) 212-505-5926 john.stevens@scotiabank.com

* Trademark of The Bank of Nova Scotia. Trademark used
under license and control of The Bank of Nova Scotia.
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